	FC	DRM 2	
ΝΟΤΙΟ	E OF INTENTION TO APP	LY FOR GR	ANT OR RESEAL OF
A GRANT			
Rule 33			
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		SUSAN THERESE WILLIAMS	
Date of death:		04/12/2024	
Last known residential address of deceased:		"Aberleigh"	
		_	Street, Wooloowin in the State of
Date of Will:		30/10/2014	
Executor named in Will:		THOMAS ROBERT WILLIAMS	
Full name of applicant:		THOMAS ROBERT WILLIAMS	
Address of applicant:		"Aberleigh" 38 Inwood Street, Wooloowin in the State of Queensland	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Husband	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Susan Therese Williams Boonah Law Practice PO Box 12	Tel: Email:	07 5463 1399 riki@blplaw.com.au

Practitioner: RL Millard

Boonah Qld 4310

Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:

Boonah Law Practice

Address for service:

38 High Street, Boonah Qld 4310

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 30/10/2014;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.